
 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

SOUTHERN DIVISON 

 

IN THE MATTER OF:      )  

  )  

STACY POWELL,   ) CASE NO: 15-02741-TOM7   

 PLAINTIFF,  )  

  ) AP NO:  15-00098-TOM 

V.   ) 

)   

NEW WEI, INC., ET AL.,  ) 

 DEFENDANT. )  

 

MOTION TO CONTINUE STATUS CONFERENCE ON COMPLAINT 

Comes now Plaintiff, STACY POWELL, by and through her attorney of record 

and moves this Honorable Court to briefly continue the Status Conference set in the 

above matter for April 17, 2017 at 10:30 a.m. and as grounds states as follows: 

1. The undersigned respectfully requests a brief continuance in the matter because of 

scheduling conflicts. 

 

2. The undersigned has an unmovable trial set on same date in the Circuit Court of 

Jefferson County, Alabama at 9:00 a.m.  

 

3. No prejudice would result to any party as a result of said continuance.  

 

4. This motion is not interposed for vexation, to harass or delay except as is absolutely 

necessary. 

 

 WHEREFORE, ABOVE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Plaintiff herein prays 

that this Honorable Court will briefly continue this matter to allow for a reasonable time for 

the undersigned to complete the trial in another matter. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

/s/ Angeline Jackson Sperling                        

 Angeline Jackson Sperling 
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Jameria Johnson Moore 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

2008 Twenty-First Street, Ensley 

Birmingham, AL 35218 

 Telephone:  205.868.3016 

 Facsimile: 205.868.3017 

 Email:  sperlinglaw@mindspring.com 

      Email:  jameriaj@bellsouth.net 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the 3rd   day of April, 2017, I electronically filed the 

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM-ECF system which will send 

notification of such filing to the following: 

 

David M. Smith     Stephanie H. Mays   

Maynard Cooper & Gale, PC  Maynard Cooper & Gale, PC  

1901 Sixth Avenue North    1901 Sixth Avenue North    

Birmingham, AL 35203   Birmingham, AL 35203 

dsmith@maynardcooper.com   smays@maynardcooper.com  

 

Tiffany P. Rainbolt    Alicia K. Haynes 

Maynard Cooper & Gale, PC  Haynes & Haynes 

1901 Sixth Avenue North    1600 Woodmere Drive   

Birmingham, AL 35203   Birmingham, AL 35226 

trainbolt@maynardcooper.com  akhaynes@haynes-haynes.com 

 

John Leland Murphree   James Blake Bailey 

Maynard Cooper & Gale, PC  Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP 

1901 Sixth Avenue North    1819 Fifth Avenue North  

Birmingham, AL 35203   Birmingham, AL 35203 

lmurphree@maynardcooper.com  jbailey@bradley.com 

 

Stephen B. Porterfield 

Sirote & Permutt, PC 

P.O. Box 55727 

Birmingham, AL 35255 

sporterfield@sirote.com 

 

   

  

/s/ Angeline Jackson Sperling                        
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